PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNEE FROM 2A HOLDING INC. previously recorded on Reel 035328 Frame 0927. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TO 2A HOLDINGS INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW M CARMEL	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2A HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	12 HOFFMAN STREET	
City:	MAPLEWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7905042
Patent Number:	D628259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)273-0711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-273-0700

Email: Lucia@Gearhartlaw.com, Susanne@Gearhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GEARHART LAW LLC
Address Line 1: 41 RIVER ROAD

Address Line 4: SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2139 MMC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEA S. SOMERSALO
SIGNATURE:	/Leea S. Somersalo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=USPTO. EPAS#page1.tif source=USPTO. EPAS#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT_2AHoldings_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035445 FRAME: 0803

503265702

 $source = ASSIGNMENT_2A Holdings_Correct_executed \# page 1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 035445 FRAME: 0804



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Santana and and and and and and and and and	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
annonnon a	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW M CARMEL	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2A HOLDING INC.	
Street Address:	12 HOFFMAN STREET	
City:	MAPLEWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7905042
Patent Number:	D628259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (908)273-0711

 Phone:
 908-273-0700

 Email:
 Lucia@Gearhartlaw.com

PATENT REEL: 035445 FRAME: 0805/2015 1:17 PM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GEARHART LAW LLC
Address Line 1: 41 RIVER ROAD

Address Line 4: SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:2139 MCNAME OF SUBMITTER:RICHARD GEARHARTSignature:/Richard Gearhart/Date:04/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = ASSIGNMENT_2A Holdings_executed \#page 1.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3296349 **Receipt Date:** 04/03/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 035445 FRAME: 080/6/2015 1:17 PM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Matthew M. Carmel., located at 12 Hoffman Street, Maplewood, NJ 07040

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of the invention described in

- U.S. Patent Number 7,905,042 issued on March 15, 2011 and entitled "Handheld single shot firearm" and
- U.S. Design Patent Number D 628, 259 issued on November 30, 2010 and entitled "Palm Pistol"

WHEREAS, I covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, 2A Holdings Inc., having an address at 12 Hoffman St., Maplewood, NJ 07040 and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I said ASSIGNOR do hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE my right, title and interest to my invention described in said Patents for the entire term of said Patents and any reissues or extensions. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE had this assignment not been made.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing patents, reexaminations, and reissues thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

Date: March 25, 2015	Matthew Carnel
	Assignor
Public, personally appeared <u>Maracelle</u> the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be and acknowledged to me that he executed	re me, <u>Suran De Kohenij</u> , the undersigned Notary <u>Alema</u> ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on a the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, ted the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in on the date set forth in this certificate.

SUSAN L. DEROBERTIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires 9/20/2016

PATENT REEL: 035445 FRAME: 0807